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2019 Cost-of-Living Adjustments

401(k), 403(b), 457 Contributions 2019 2018 2017

Elective Deferrals
Catch-up Contributions

$ 19,000
6,000

$ 18,500
6,000

$ 18,000
6,000

IRAs

IRA Contributions
IRA Catch-up Contributions

6,000
1,000

5,500
1,000

5,500
1,000

SIMPLE Plan

Elective Deferrals
Catch-up Contributions

13,000
3,000

12,500
3,000

12,500
3,000

Simplified employee pensions (SEPs)

SEP Minimum Compensation – 408(k)(2)(c) 
SEP Maximum Compensation – 408(k)(3)(c)
Maximum SEP Contribution

600
280,000

56,000

600
275,000

55,000

600
270,000

54,000

401(k), 403(b), 457 Plans

Annual Compensation – 401(a)(17)/404(I)
Defined Contribution Limits – 415(c)(1)(A)
ESOP Limit – 409(o)(1(c) – account balance
ESOP Limit – 409(o)(1(c) – lengthening 5-yr period

280,000
56,000

1,130,000
225,000

275,000
55,000

1,105,000
220,000

270,000
54,000

1,080,000
215,000

Miscellaneous

Highly Compensated Employee
Defined Benefit Annual Limit
Key Employee Compensation
Social Security Taxable Wage Base

125,000
225,000
180,000
132,900

120,000
220,000
175,000
128,400

120,000
215,000
175,000
127,200

If you have any question on these limitations or would like additional information please contact:

Cindy H. Mitchell, CPA
Senior Manager, Taxation Services
330.255.2454
cmitchell@bmfcpa.com

*********

To ensure compliance with U.S. Treasury rules, unless expressly stated otherwise, any U.S. tax advice contained in this communication
(including attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose of avoiding penalties that
may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code.
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