2019 Cost-of-Living Adjustments

nov

2018

DBER MARKEY

401(k), 403(b), 457 Contributions	2019	2018	2017
Elective Deferrals	\$ 19,000	\$ 18,500	\$ 18,000
Catch-up Contributions	6,000	6,000	6,000
IRAs			
IRA Contributions	6,000	5,500	5,500
IRA Catch-up Contributions	1,000	1,000	1,000
SIMPLE Plan			
Elective Deferrals	13,000	12,500	12,500
Catch-up Contributions	3,000	3,000	3,000
Simplified employee pensions (SEPs)			
SEP Minimum Compensation – 408(k)(2)(c)	600	600	600
SEP Maximum Compensation – 408(k)(3)(c)	280,000	275,000	270,000
Maximum SEP Contribution	56,000	55,000	54,000
401(k), 403(b), 457 Plans			
Annual Compensation – 401(a)(17)/404(I)	280,000	275,000	270,000
Defined Contribution Limits – 415(c)(1)(A)	56,000	55,000	54,000
ESOP Limit – 409(o)(1(c) – account balance	1,130,000	1,105,000	1,080,000
ESOP Limit – 409(o)(1(c) – lengthening 5-yr period	225,000	220,000	215,000
Miscellaneous			
Highly Compensated Employee	125,000	120,000	120,000
Defined Benefit Annual Limit	225,000	220,000	215,000
Key Employee Compensation	180,000	175,000	175,000
Social Security Taxable Wage Base	132,900	128,400	127,200

If you have any question on these limitations or would like additional information please contact:

Cindy H. Mitchell, CPA

Senior Manager, Taxation Services 330.255.2454 <u>cmitchell@bmfcpa.com</u>

To ensure compliance with U.S. Treasury rules, unless expressly stated otherwise, any U.S. tax advice contained in this communication (including attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by the recipient for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed under the Internal Revenue Code.

©2018 Bober, Markey, Fedorovich & Company